

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	Bidder: Visions Construction Group, Inc. 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A	Bidder: Parkway Construction 27070 Duke Avenue	Bidder: Schwartzle Construction 100 E. Lipton Street
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Address: Avenue, Suite A	Address: Avenue	Address: Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.370.8348
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 26,795.00	\$ 26,795.00	\$ 100,041.50	\$ 100,041.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
3	620.0540	Temporary Fence	Ft	640	\$ 6.67	\$ 4,268.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00
4	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
5	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4	\$ 12.65	\$ 50.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00
6	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	2	\$ 13.80	\$ 27.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00
7	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	6	\$ 8.05	\$ 48.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
9	634.0120	Traffic control Misc.	LS	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
12	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	480	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00
13	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	80	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
16	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	3	\$ 862.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	100.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12	\$ 28.75	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
19	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 86.25	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
20	Special	Remove Concrete Walls	LS	1	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Special	Remove Pavers	SqYd	44	\$ 19.61	\$ 862.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00
22	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	778	\$ 2.88	\$ 2,240.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,890.00
23	Special	Saw Existing Concrete Retaining Wall	LFt	84	\$ 14.95	\$ 1,255.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00
24	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	77	\$ 5.75	\$ 442.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,001.00
25	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CyYd	796	\$ 7.48	\$ 5,954.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00
26	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
27	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
28	Special	Relocate Sculpture	LS	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	900.3110	1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	900.3220	1-1/2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	65	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,046.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
32	900.3420	1-1/2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	85	\$ 20.70	\$ 1,759.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00
33	900.6201	3/4" Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	Special	Above Ground Enclosure for Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 4,226.25	\$ 4,226.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Special	Drinking Fountain	Each	2	\$ 7,880.66	\$ 15,761.32	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	Special	Junction Box Adjustment, Telecommunications	Each	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
37	Special	Misc. Electrical Infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 17,135.00	\$ 17,135.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
38	Special	Pedestrian Light and Concrete Footing	Each	4	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	275	\$ 19.55	\$ 5,376.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00
40	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 71.30	\$ 285.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement No. 5	Each	2	\$ 10.35	\$ 20.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
42	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement no 9	Each	8	\$ 13.80	\$ 110.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
43	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Ft	12	\$ 34.50	\$ 414.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
44	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	6308	\$ 5.46	\$ 34,441.68	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,540.00
45	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	647	\$ 7.48	\$ 4,839.56	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,205.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,882.00
46	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	697	\$ 75.77	\$ 52,811.69	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 46,699.00

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	Bidder: Visions Construction Group, Inc. 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A	Bidder: Parkway Construction 27070 Duke Avenue	Bidder: Schwartzle Construction 100 E. Lipton Street
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Address: Avenue, Suite A	Address: Avenue	Address: Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.5454	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.370.8348
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 622.15	\$ 4,355.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
48	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 1,576.65	\$ 3,153.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
49	Special	Masonry Fence Pier	Each	4	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
50	Special	Monument Sign	LS	1	\$ 14,470.45	\$ 14,470.45	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
51	Special	Interpretive Sign	LS	1	\$ 3,170.55	\$ 3,170.55	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
52	Special	Dog Park Sign Package	LS	1	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
53	Special	Bench	Each	3	\$ 2,213.75	\$ 6,641.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,236.75	\$ 4,473.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,236.75	\$ 4,473.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
56	Special	Pet Waste Station	Each	5	\$ 526.70	\$ 2,633.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	900.5410	Modify Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 5,610.68	\$ 5,610.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
58	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	225	\$ 74.75	\$ 16,818.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00
59	Special	Artificial Turf	SqFt	9335	\$ 9.61	\$ 89,709.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,345.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 84,015.00
60	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CyYd	275	\$ 34.50	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,100.00
61	Special	Landscape Edging	LF	40	\$ 3.45	\$ 138.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
62	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	22	\$ 5.23	\$ 115.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44.00
63	735.0100	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	122	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,449.36	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,708.00
64	734.1140	4' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 435.28	\$ 2,176.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
65	735.1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	83	\$ 36.21	\$ 3,005.43	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00
66	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	101	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,302.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00
67	735.2217	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	6	\$ 694.03	\$ 4,164.18	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	491	\$ 2.14	\$ 1,050.74	\$ 1.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,227.50
69	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	491	\$ 9.84	\$ 4,831.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,910.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 411,551.35	Total Bid	\$ 413,300.00	Total Bid	\$ 418,818.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Add Alternate #1 - Shade Structures

70	Special	Shade Structures	LS	1	\$ 20,463.95	\$ 20,463.95	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
----	---------	------------------	----	---	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Add Alternate #2 - Electrical Charging Stations

71	Special	Electrical Charging Stations	LS	1	\$ 3,392.50	\$ 3,392.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
----	---------	------------------------------	----	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Add Alternate #3 - Monument Sign Upgrade

72	Special	Monument Sign Upgrade	LS	1	\$ 31,901.00	\$ 31,901.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
----	---------	-----------------------	----	---	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Deduct Alternate #4 - Wire Fence

73	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	(697)	\$ 75.77	\$ (52,811.69)	\$ 60.00	\$ (41,820.00)	\$ 65.89	\$ (45,925.33)
74	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	(7)	\$ 622.15	\$ (4,355.05)	\$ 500.00	\$ (3,500.00)	\$ 600.00	\$ (4,200.00)
75	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	(2)	\$ 1,576.65	\$ (3,153.30)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)
76	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence	LF	697	\$ 80.20	\$ 55,899.40	\$ 69.74	\$ 48,608.78	\$ 69.74	\$ 48,608.78
77	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 1,762.95	\$ 12,340.65	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 10,731.00
78	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 1,253.50	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00

Total Alternate #4

	\$ 10,427.01	\$ 13,199.78	\$ 7,394.45
--	--------------	--------------	-------------

Deduct Alternate #5 - Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction

79	Special	Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction	LS	(1)	\$ 30,093.66	\$ (30,093.66)	\$ 26,500.00	\$ (26,500.00)	\$ 25,200.00	\$ (25,200.00)
----	---------	---	----	-----	--------------	----------------	--------------	----------------	--------------	----------------

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	T&M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow	Golden Rule Construction	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3905 S. Western Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.336.7780	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 44,412.00	\$ 44,412.00	\$ 85,789.00	\$ 85,789.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1	\$ 43.86	\$ 43.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
3	620.0540	Temporary Fence	Ft	640	\$ 6.36	\$ 4,070.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,800.00
4	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9	\$ 10.96	\$ 98.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00
5	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4	\$ 12.06	\$ 48.24	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
6	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	2	\$ 13.16	\$ 26.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
7	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 43.86	\$ 43.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
8	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	6	\$ 7.68	\$ 46.08	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
9	634.0120	Traffic control Misc.	LS	1	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
10	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
12	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	480	\$ 3.29	\$ 1,579.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00
13	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
14	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	80	\$ 164.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
15	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
16	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	3	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
17	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	100.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12	\$ 16.45	\$ 197.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
19	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 43.86	\$ 175.44	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
20	Special	Remove Concrete Walls	LS	1	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Special	Remove Pavers	SqYd	44	\$ 8.77	\$ 385.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00
22	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	778	\$ 12.61	\$ 9,810.58	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,947.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,112.00
23	Special	Saw Existing Concrete Retaining Wall	LFt	84	\$ 31.33	\$ 2,631.72	\$ 9.51	\$ 798.84	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,704.00
24	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	77	\$ 10.96	\$ 843.92	\$ 3.53	\$ 271.81	\$ 8.50	\$ 654.50
25	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CyYd	796	\$ 9.87	\$ 7,856.52	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00
26	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
27	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
28	Special	Relocate Sculpture	LS	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	900.3110	1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
30	900.3220	1-1/2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	65	\$ 20.35	\$ 1,322.75	\$ 18.56	\$ 1,206.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
32	900.3420	1-1/2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	85	\$ 25.90	\$ 2,201.50	\$ 23.62	\$ 2,007.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
33	900.6201	3/4" Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 295.50	\$ 295.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
34	Special	Above Ground Enclosure for Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 4,027.00	\$ 4,027.00	\$ 3,673.00	\$ 3,673.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	Special	Drinking Fountain	Each	2	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 15,028.00	\$ 6,853.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
36	Special	Junction Box Adjustment, Telecommunications	Each	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
37	Special	Misc. Electrical Infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 16,337.00	\$ 16,337.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
38	Special	Pedestrian Light and Concrete Footing	Each	4	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 9,428.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ 10,928.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	275	\$ 25.22	\$ 6,935.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
40	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
41	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement No. 5	Each	2	\$ 27.41	\$ 54.82	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
42	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement no 9	Each	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
43	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Ft	12	\$ 49.34	\$ 592.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00
44	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	6308	\$ 5.48	\$ 34,567.84	\$ 8.00	\$ 50,464.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,156.00
45	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	647	\$ 6.58	\$ 4,257.26	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,176.00
46	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	697	\$ 72.25	\$ 50,358.25	\$ 65.89	\$ 45,925.33	\$ 66.50	\$ 46,350.50

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	Bidder: T&M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow	Bidder: Golden Rule Construction	Bidder: Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3905 S. Western Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.336.7780	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 593.00	\$ 4,151.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
48	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
49	Special	Masonry Fence Pier	Each	4	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 14,032.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
50	Special	Monument Sign	LS	1	\$ 14,847.00	\$ 14,847.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
51	Special	Interpretive Sign	LS	1	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	Special	Dog Park Sign Package	LS	1	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	Special	Bench	Each	3	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
54	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
55	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
56	Special	Pet Waste Station	Each	5	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
57	900.5410	Modify Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 5,482.00	\$ 5,482.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
58	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	225	\$ 71.27	\$ 16,035.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 10,687.50
59	Special	Artificial Turf	SqFt	9335	\$ 9.17	\$ 85,601.95	\$ 9.64	\$ 89,989.40	\$ 10.35	\$ 96,617.25
60	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CyYd	275	\$ 38.38	\$ 10,554.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,562.50
61	Special	Landscape Edging	LF	40	\$ 3.29	\$ 131.60	\$ 4.35	\$ 174.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00
62	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	22	\$ 0.67	\$ 14.74	\$ 1.82	\$ 40.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00
63	735.0100	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	122	\$ 23.03	\$ 2,809.66	\$ 13.90	\$ 1,695.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,562.00
64	734.1140	4' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
65	735.1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	83	\$ 54.82	\$ 4,550.06	\$ 25.15	\$ 2,087.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,150.00
66	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	101	\$ 23.03	\$ 2,326.03	\$ 17.30	\$ 1,747.30	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,121.00
67	735.2217	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	6	\$ 548.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	491	\$ 1.10	\$ 540.10	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,202.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 491.00
69	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	491	\$ 13.16	\$ 6,461.56	\$ 8.65	\$ 4,247.15	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,137.50

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 446,774.01	Total Bid	\$ 490,330.67	Total Bid	\$ 484,068.75
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Add Alternate #1 - Shade Structures										
70	Special	Shade Structures	LS	1	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 19,324.00	\$ 19,324.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Add Alternate #2 - Electrical Charging Stations										
71	Special	Electrical Charging Stations	LS	1	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Add Alternate #3 - Monument Sign Upgrade										
72	Special	Monument Sign Upgrade	LS	1	\$ 33,243.00	\$ 33,243.00	\$ 51,609.00	\$ 51,609.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
Deduct Alternate #4 - Wire Fence										
73	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	(697)	\$ 72.92	\$ (50,825.24)	\$ 66.50	\$ (46,350.50)	\$ 66.50	\$ (46,350.50)
74	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	(7)	\$ 1,360.00	\$ (9,520.00)	\$ 1,240.00	\$ (8,680.00)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ (9,100.00)
75	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	(2)	\$ 2,034.00	\$ (4,068.00)	\$ 1,855.00	\$ (3,710.00)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)
76	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence	LF	697	\$ 74.78	\$ 52,121.66	\$ 69.74	\$ 48,608.78	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,790.00
77	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 12,089.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
78	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Alternate #4						\$ 5,237.42		\$ 2,779.28		\$ 5,539.50
Deduct Alternate #5 - Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction										
79	Special	Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction	LS	(1)	\$ 27,574.00	\$ (27,574.00)	\$ 25,213.00	\$ (25,213.00)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ (20,000.00)

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	Ronning Enterprises, Inc. DBA Ronning Commercial	Dakota Contracting Corporation
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Bidder: Construction 4401 E. 6th	Bidder: 2208 W. 50th
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57105
Value of OFM: \$		Phone No.: 605.336.6000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	1	\$ 46.40	\$ 46.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
3	620.0540	Temporary Fence	Ft	640	\$ 6.73	\$ 4,307.20	\$ 6.55	\$ 4,192.00
4	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9	\$ 11.60	\$ 104.40	\$ 11.30	\$ 101.70
5	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4	\$ 12.76	\$ 51.04	\$ 12.45	\$ 49.80
6	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	2	\$ 13.92	\$ 27.84	\$ 13.60	\$ 27.20
7	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 46.40	\$ 46.40	\$ 45.20	\$ 45.20
8	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	6	\$ 8.12	\$ 48.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
9	634.0120	Traffic control Misc.	LS	1	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
10	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 116.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
11	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	1	\$ 92.80	\$ 92.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
12	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	480	\$ 3.84	\$ 1,843.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,632.00
13	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
14	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	80	\$ 174.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
16	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	3	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00
17	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
18	100.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12	\$ 17.40	\$ 208.80	\$ 16.95	\$ 203.40
19	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 46.40	\$ 185.60	\$ 45.20	\$ 180.80
20	Special	Remove Concrete Walls	LS	1	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00
21	Special	Remove Pavers	SqYd	44	\$ 9.28	\$ 408.32	\$ 9.05	\$ 398.20
22	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	778	\$ 13.34	\$ 10,378.52	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,114.00
23	Special	Saw Existing Concrete Retaining Wall	LFt	84	\$ 45.70	\$ 3,838.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
24	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	77	\$ 12.53	\$ 964.81	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00
25	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CyYd	796	\$ 10.44	\$ 8,310.24	\$ 10.20	\$ 8,119.20
26	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	1	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
27	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
28	Special	Relocate Sculpture	LS	1	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
29	900.3110	1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
30	900.3220	1-1/2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 451.24	\$ 451.24	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
31	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	65	\$ 21.53	\$ 1,399.45	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00
32	900.3420	1-1/2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	85	\$ 27.40	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 2,269.50
33	900.6201	3/4" Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 342.78	\$ 342.78	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
34	Special	Above Ground Enclosure for Backflow Preventor	Each	1	\$ 4,260.33	\$ 4,260.33	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 4,155.00
35	Special	Drinking Fountain	Each	2	\$ 7,950.35	\$ 15,900.70	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 15,490.00
36	Special	Junction Box Adjustment, Telecommunications	Each	1	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	Special	Misc. Electrical Infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 17,284.00	\$ 17,284.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 17,880.00
38	Special	Pedestrian Light and Concrete Footing	Each	4	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 10,320.00
39	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	275	\$ 16.24	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 7,507.50
40	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 203.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement No. 5	Each	2	\$ 20.88	\$ 41.76	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
42	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement no 9	Each	8	\$ 22.04	\$ 176.32	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
43	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Ft	12	\$ 34.80	\$ 417.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00
44	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	6308	\$ 10.44	\$ 65,855.52	\$ 9.95	\$ 62,764.60
45	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	647	\$ 9.28	\$ 6,004.16	\$ 12.65	\$ 8,184.55
46	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	697	\$ 76.43	\$ 53,271.71	\$ 74.50	\$ 51,926.50

Project: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD
 Location: KIRBY DOG PARK AT FORT SOD

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 541,800.00	Bidder: Ronning Enterprises, Inc. DBA Ronning Commercial Construction 4401 E. 6th	Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 520,860.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.6000	Phone No.: 605.336.0500
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
47	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 627.56	\$ 4,392.92	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,305.00
48	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 1,590.36	\$ 3,180.72	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
49	Special	Masonry Fence Pier	Each	4	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 19,740.00
50	Special	Monument Sign	LS	1	\$ 19,261.80	\$ 19,261.80	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
51	Special	Interpretive Sign	LS	1	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
52	Special	Dog Park Sign Package	LS	1	\$ 1,548.60	\$ 1,548.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
53	Special	Bench	Each	3	\$ 1,763.20	\$ 5,289.60	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
54	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 1,786.40	\$ 3,572.80	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00
55	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	2	\$ 1,786.40	\$ 3,572.80	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4,440.00
56	Special	Pet Waste Station	Each	5	\$ 531.28	\$ 2,656.40	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
57	900.5410	Modify Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
58	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	225	\$ 75.40	\$ 16,965.00	\$ 72.85	\$ 16,391.25
59	Special	Artificial Turf	SqFt	9335	\$ 9.70	\$ 90,549.50	\$ 9.45	\$ 88,215.75
60	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CyYd	275	\$ 40.60	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 10,876.25
61	Special	Landscape Edging	LF	40	\$ 3.48	\$ 139.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 136.00
62	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	22	\$ 0.70	\$ 15.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 15.40
63	735.0100	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	122	\$ 24.36	\$ 2,971.92	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,897.50
64	734.1140	4' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 104.40	\$ 522.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
65	735.1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	83	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00
66	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	101	\$ 24.36	\$ 2,460.36	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,398.75
67	735.2217	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	6	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00
68	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	491	\$ 1.16	\$ 569.56	\$ 1.15	\$ 564.65
69	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	491	\$ 13.92	\$ 6,834.72	\$ 13.60	\$ 6,677.60

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 489,047.96 Total Bid \$ 567,974.30

Add Alternate #1 - Shade Structures								
70	Special	Shade Structures	LS	1	\$ 15,561.10	\$ 15,561.10	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 21,840.00
Add Alternate #2 - Electrical Charging Stations								
71	Special	Electrical Charging Stations	LS	1	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00
Add Alternate #3 - Monument Sign Upgrade								
72	Special	Monument Sign Upgrade	LS	1	\$ 52,478.40	\$ 52,478.40	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
Deduct Alternate #4 - Wire Fence								
73	Special	Ornamental Picket Fence	LF	(697)	\$ 76.43	\$ (53,271.71)	\$ 65.89	\$ (45,925.33)
74	Special	Ornamental Picket Single Swing Gate	Each	(7)	\$ 627.56	\$ (4,392.92)	\$ 541.00	\$ (3,787.00)
75	Special	Ornamental Picket Double Swing Gate	Each	(2)	\$ 1,590.36	\$ (3,180.72)	\$ 1,371.00	\$ (2,742.00)
76	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence	LF	697	\$ 80.90	\$ 56,387.30	\$ 78.81	\$ 54,930.57
77	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Single Swing Gate	Each	7	\$ 1,778.28	\$ 12,447.96	\$ 1,732.29	\$ 12,126.03
78	Special	Ornamental Wire Fence Double Swing Gate	Each	2	\$ 1,264.40	\$ 2,528.80	\$ 1,231.70	\$ 2,463.40
Total Alternate #4						\$ 10,518.71		\$ 17,065.67
Deduct Alternate #5 - Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction								
79	Special	Alternate Turf and Irrigation Reduction	LS	(1)	\$ 29,247.08	\$ (29,247.08)	\$ 25,148.00	\$ (25,148.00)